Notice: The certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant changes in design, construction of certified product and/or significant
changes in production process may render this certificate invalid.
Applica Test & Certification AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway. www.applica.no
Page 1 of 3
Certificate of Conformity
Product Certification Scheme 5
Certificate No. 31263-01-23-INT
This certificate applies to the products
CIE: Control Panel with integrated SPT and Keypads
with name and/or type designation
WiComm Pro, RW332KPS, RW332KP,
 RW332KS and RW332K
Placed on the market by
Risco Ltd.
Head office: 14 Hachoma Street, 75655 Rishon LeZion, Israel
Manufacturing plant: Risco Ltd., 6 Sderot Yahalom Street, Kiryat-Gat, Israel
This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the assessment and the performance described in
the standards
EN 50131-3:2009
EN 50131-10:2014
EN 50136-2:2013
are applied and that the products fulfils all the prescribed requirements
This Certificate is valid until 2027-03-13
Høvik, Norway 2023-03-13
For Applica Test & Certification AS
Jan Rune Pedersen, Certification Manager
Certificate No. 31263-01-23-INT
Notice: The certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant changes in design, construction of certified product and/or significant
changes in production process may render this certificate invalid.
Applica Test & Certification AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway. www.applica.no
Page 2 of 3
Certificate History
Revision Description Issue Date
_ Initial Issue 2023-03-13
Products Covered by this Certificate
Product Name Model Product Description Applied Standards
WiComm Pro
CIE: Control
Panel with
integrated SPT
RW332M WiComm Pro Main EN 50131-3:2009 in conjunction with
EN 50131-
1:2006+A1:2009/A2:2018/A3:2020
EN 50131-5-3:2017
EN 50131-6:2017
EN 50130-4:2011/A1:2014
EN 50130-5:2011
EN 50136-1:2012/A1:2018
EN 50136-2:2013
EN 50131-10:2014
RP512G2  GSM/2G Plug-in Module
RP512G3  GSM/3G Plug-in Module
RP512G4 GMS/4G Plug-in Module
RP512IPW  IP + WiFi Plug-in Module
RP512IP  IP Multi-Socket Plug-in Module
RP51200W WiFi Plug-in Module
Keypads
RW332KPS
2W Keypad, Proximity+Siren, 868
EN 50131-3:2009 in conjunction with
EN 50131-
1:2006+A1:2009/A2:2018/A3:2020
EN 50131-6:2017
EN 50130-4:2011/A1:2014
EN 50130-5:2011
RW332KP
2W Keypad, Proximity, 868
RW332KS
2W WP Keypad, Siren, 868
RW332K
2W Keypad, 868
Product Specifications
Product Name
ATS Configuration
EN 50131-10:2014
ATS Classification
EN 50136-1:2012
WiComm Pro
CIE: Control Panel with integrated SPT